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THE MISSION OF THE LIBRARY

The Mission of the PGIM Library is to fulfill information needs of the postgraduate
trainees of the institute and other medical professionals by providing resources avail-
able both within and outside the library enabling them to excel academically and pro-
fessionally.

RESOURCES AND SERVICES PErsoONALIZED INFORMATION
Books SERVICES
Periodicals Li
Reports Collection HSEHE SUREH
CD & DVD Collection HeLLIS Current Awareness Services
Sri Lanka Collection Scanning
WHO Collection Photocopying
Publications Printing Documents

Research Reports, Dissertations,
Theses & Case Reports Collection

Library Repository
HINARI Interlibrary Loans

Internet searching

WHO Document Delivery Services

Pubmed Online Journal Articles



Books Received from January - September 2013

Fundamental Medical Mycology — Errol Reiss, h Jean
Shadomy & G Marshall Lyon

Hospital Epidemiology and Infection Control, 4" ed. — C
Glen Mayhall

Cellular and Molecular Immunology, 7™ ed. — Abul K
Abbss, Andrew H Lichtman

Nelson Textbook of Paediatrics, 19" ed.

Forfar and Arneil’s Textbook of Paediatrics

Rennie and Robertson’s Textbook of Neonatology —
J.M.Rennie

Caffey’s Paediatric diagnostic Imaging — J P Kulin, T L
Slovis & J O Haller

Imaging Picture Tests for the MRCPH — A P Winrow

Paediatric Secrets

. Fetal and Neonatology Secrets

. Concise Paediatric

. High Resolution CT of the Lung - W Richard Webb &

N L Muller

. Magnetic resonance imaging in orthopedics and sports

medicine — David W Stoller

. Applied Radiological Anatomy, 2™ ed. — Paul Butler

. Forensic Psychiatry, 2™ ed. — John Gunn &Pamela

Taylor

. Faulk’s Basic Forensic Psychiatry, 5™ ed. — J H Stones,

M Roberts, J O Grady, A V Taylor

. Human Sexuality and its problems — Bancroft

. Child and Adolecents Psychiatry — Robert Goodman &

Stephan Scott

. Child Psychiatry — Michal Rutt

. Atkinson & Hilgard’s Introduction to Psychology,

15" ed.

. Stahl’s Essential Psychopharmocology — S M Stahl

. Shorter Textbook of Psychiatry — Jaypee Brothers

Publication

. Braun Falco’s Dermatology, 3™ ed. — O Braun Falco, G

plewig & H Wolff

. Ganong’ Review of Medical Physiology, 24" ed.

. Respiratory Physiology,9" ed. — West

. Pulmonary Pathophysiology, 7" ed. — West

. Gyton a}1nd Hall Textbook of Medical Physiology,

12" ed.

. Molecular Biology of the cell , 4™ ed. — Bruce Alberts,

Julion Lewis

. Molecular cell Biology, 3" ed. — James Darnell, Harvey

Lodish & David Baltimore

. Emery’s Elements of Medical Genetics — Peter Turn

penny and Sian Ellard

. Wheater’s Functional Histology

. Quantum Leadeship — Tim porte-O’Grady, Kathy

Malloch

. Health Policy Issue — Paul J Feldstein

. Evidence Based Practice in Nursing & Health Care —

Bernandette Mazurek Melnyk

. Ethics in Health Administration — Eileen E Morrison

. Leadership Competencies for Clinical Managers — Anne M

Barker, Dori Taylor

. Project Planning and Management — James L Harris, Linda

A Roussel, Sandra Walters

. Human Resources in Healthcare — Bruce Fried, Myron

D Fotter

. Translation of Evidence in to Nursing and Healthcare

Practice — Kathleen M White

. Organizational Behavior, Theory and Design in Healthcare

— Nancy Borkwski

. Understanding Health Policy — Thomas Bodenheimer,

Kevin Grumbach

. Economics for Healthcare Managers — Robert H Lee
. Value Based Healthcare — Yosef D Dlugacz
. The Well-Managed Healthcare Organization — Kenneth R

White, John R Griffith

. Managing Health Services Organizations and Systems —

Beaufort B Longest, Kurt Darr

. Health Services Research Methods — Leiyu Shi
. Health Economics — Charles E Phelps
. Healthcare Operations Management — Daniel B

McLaughlin , John R Olson

. Healthcare Facility Planning — Cynthia Hayward

. Spitz & Fishers Medico legal Investigation of Death

. Oxford Textbook of Primary Care

. Principles of Physiology for Anaesthetists 3™ ed. — Ian

Power & Peter Kan

. Essential Facts in Geriatric Medicine, 2™ ed. — Catherine

Bracewell

. The Essentials of Health Care of the Elderly — Bennet G,

Ebraham S

. Elderly Medicine A Training Guide — Rai G S, Mulley G P
. Textbook of Geriatric Medicine and Gerontology, 7™ ed.

. Epidemiology — An Introduction - Kenneth J Rothman

. Essentials of Epidemiology in Public Health — Ann

Aschengrau & George R Seage

. How to Write and Publish Papers in the Medical Sciences —

Edward J Huth.

. Field Epidemiology, 2ne ed. — Michael B Gregg




Journal Issues Received from January - September 2013

Title of the Journal

ANAESTHESIOLOGY
Br. J. Anaesthesia
Trends in Anae. & Critical Care

CLINICAL ONCOLOGY
J. of Clinical Oncology

COMMUNITY MEDICINE
Am. J. of Public Health

CORE JOURNALS
British Medical Journal

DENTAL SURGERY
Oral and Maxillofacial Clinics
of North America
Journal of orthodontics
Oral Surgery, Oral Medicine, Oral
Pathology & Oral Radiology

DERMATOLOGY
Indian J. of Dermatology
J. of Am. Academy of Dermatology

FAMILY MEDICINE
Australian Family Physician
Br. J. of General Practice

FORENSIC MEDICINE
Medicine, Science and Law

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION

International Journal of Human
Resource Management

BMJ of Quality & Safety

Journal of Patient Safety

MEDICAL EDUCATION
Academic Medicine

MEDICINE

Medicine

British Journal of Hospital Medicine
Medical Clinics of North America

MICROBIOLOGY
Clinical Microbiology Review
Clinical Microbiology and Infection

Yol Nos. Title of the Journal
OBSTERTRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
110 (1-9) Clinical Obstetrics & Gynaecology
3 (1-4) Obstetrics & Gynecologic Clinics of
North America
Obstetrical & Gynecological Survey
31 (1-24)  Bri. J. of Obstetrics and Gynaecology
OPHTHALMOLOGY
103 (1-9) JAMA Ophthalmology
Survey of Ophthalmology
346 (1-36) OTOLARYNGOLOGY
Otolaryngologic Clinics of North America
PAEDIATRICS
25 (1-2) Archives of Diseases in Childhood
40 (1-2) Paediatric Clinics of North America
Paediatrics and Childhealth
114 (1-9) Indian Journal of Paediatrics
PATHOLOGY
Blood Reviews
58 (1-4) Seminars in Haematology
68 (1-6)
69 (1-2) PSYCHIATRY
Advances in Psychiatric Treatment
Br. J of Psychiatry
42 (1-9)
63 (1-9) RADIOLOGY
Radiologic Clinics of North America
Am. J. of Roentgenology
53 (1-2) Radiology
Seminars in Roentgenology
24 (1-18)
22 (1-9) SPORTS MEDICINE
9 (1-2) British Journal of Sports Medicine
SURGERY
88 (1-8) Surgery —Oxford
Surgical Clinics of North America
41 (1-5,7-8)
72 (1-7,9)
97 (1-2)
26 (1-3)
19 (1-10)

Vol.

56

40
68

120

131

58

46

98
60
23
80

27
50

19
202

51
200
266
267
268

48

74

31
93

Nos.

(1-2)

(1-2)
(1-7)
(1-11)

(1-8)
(1-4)

(1-3)

(1-7)
(1-3)
(1-9)
(1-8)

(1-4)
(1-2)

(1-4)
(1-6,9)

(1-3)
(1-9)
(1-3)
(1-3)

(1-8)
(1-3)



LIBRARY PUBLICATIONS

An Annotated The Sri Lanka Medical Med.ical Qrations and

Bibliography of Index. (2000 —2005) }Tresufiefltlzsll fAI(Jldrlissefs de-
ivered in Sri Lanka.

Research Reports, 2008-2010 &; 2011-2012 (Jan.1990-Jan 2009 )

Dissertations, Theses, Compilation is on Progress. 20 ) lecti

and Case Reports. (20 year co fC ion)

(1980-2010 )

presented to PGIM by :ﬁ_v
Postgraduate trainees.
(from 1980-2010)

CD is available for sale
for 200/=

‘
Adds

Delivered in Sri Lanka

January 1990 - 2009 January
(20 year colection)

Annotated Bibliography of
Research Reports, Dissertations,
Theses and Case Reports
{\\ @L Presented to PGIM by Post Graduate Trainees.

T 1982 - 2010

Annotated Bibliography of

o o A collection of MCQs
downloaded from Internet.

16, v o s, Coloeoo 67

MCQs MRCP Part 1Examinations.

Library
Postgraduate Institute of Medicine

— i p T Clinical and Basic Science MCQs
Surgery

Past Question Papers of PGIM Examinations (1990 —2012)

All Examinations conducted by the 20 Boards of Studies of the PGIM
are currently available to users, both in the printed format and also as
CDs. Material in both formats could be obtained as personal copies
(as photocopies and as CD copies) for leisurely perusal by users.

All Past Question Papers have being entered to our Website and
digital repository. This webpage is being constantly updated.

FORTHCOMING PUBLICATIONS

1. Annotated Bibliography of Research Reports, Dissertations and Thesis—2011—2012
2. Sri Lanka Medical Index - 2008 -2010

3. Sri Lanka Medical Index - 2011 -2012.




