Postgraduate Institute of Medicine (PGIM) Accessing Information for Medical Professionals ibrary News



Issue 1, September 2013

Library, Postgraduate Institute of Medicine, University of Colombo, 160, Norris Canal Road, Colombo 08.

Chief Editor :

Professor Jayantha Jayawardena, Director PGIM.

Editors :

Mrs. T. Sritharan, Senior Assistant Librarian

Mrs. Munasinghe, P.P Dilhani Assistant Librarian.

Mrs. H. Chandani Karunasekara Senior Staff Assistant.

LOCATION

PGIM Library (Main), 150, Norris Canal Road, Colombo.07.

Opening Hours Weekdays 7.45 am - 7.45 pm Saturdays & Sundays 8.30am-5.00pm

The Branch Library Teaching Hospital, (First Floor) Peradeniya.

Opening Hours Weekdays 8.00 am - 5.00 pm

CONTACT SENIOR ASST. LIBRARIAN PGIM LIBRARY Tel: 011 2671047 011 2691111 Ext 401 e'mail : pgimlib@yahoo.com website : www.cmb.ac.lk/pgim



THE MISSION OF THE LIBRARY

The Mission of the PGIM Library is to fulfill information needs of the postgraduate trainees of the institute and other medical professionals by providing resources available both within and outside the library enabling them to excel academically and professionally.

Resources and Services

Books Periodicals Reports Collection CD & DVD Collection Sri Lanka Collection WHO Collection Publications Research Reports, Dissertations, Theses & Case Reports Collection Library Repository HINARI Pubmed

Personalized Information Services

Literature Surveys HeLLIS Current Awareness Services Scanning Photocopying Printing Documents Internet searching WHO Document Delivery Services Interlibrary Loans Online Journal Articles

Books Received from January - September 2013

- 1. Fundamental Medical Mycology Errol Reiss, h Jean Shadomy & G Marshall Lyon
- Hospital Epidemiology and Infection Control, 4th ed. C Glen Mayhall
- Cellular and Molecular Immunology, 7th ed. Abul K Abbss, Andrew H Lichtman
- 4. Nelson Textbook of Paediatrics, 19th ed.
- 5. Forfar and Arneil's Textbook of Paediatrics
- 6. Rennie and Robertson's Textbook of Neonatology J.M.Rennie
- Caffey's Paediatric diagnostic Imaging J P Kulin, T L Slovis & J O Haller
- 8. Imaging Picture Tests for the MRCPH A P Winrow
- 9. Paediatric Secrets
- 10. Fetal and Neonatology Secrets
- 11. Concise Paediatric
- 12. High Resolution CT of the Lung W Richard Webb & N L Muller
- Magnetic resonance imaging in orthopedics and sports medicine – David W Stoller
- 14. Applied Radiological Anatomy, 2nd ed. Paul Butler
- Forensic Psychiatry, 2nd ed. John Gunn & Pamela Taylor
- Faulk's Basic Forensic Psychiatry, 5th ed. J H Stones, M Roberts, J O Grady, A V Taylor
- 17. Human Sexuality and its problems Bancroft
- Child and Adolecents Psychiatry Robert Goodman & Stephan Scott
- 19. Child Psychiatry Michal Rutt
- 20. Atkinson & Hilgard's Introduction to Psychology, 15th ed.
- 21. Stahl's Essential Psychopharmocology S M Stahl
- 22. Shorter Textbook of Psychiatry Jaypee Brothers Publication
- Braun Falco's Dermatology, 3rd ed. O Braun Falco, G plewig & H Wolff
- 24. Ganong' Review of Medical Physiology, 24th ed.
- 25. Respiratory Physiology,9th ed. West
- 26. Pulmonary Pathophysiology, 7th ed. West
- 27. Gyton and Hall Textbook of Medical Physiology, 12th ed.
- Molecular Biology of the cell , 4th ed. Bruce Alberts, Julion Lewis
- 29. Molecular cell Biology, 3rd ed. James Darnell, Harvey Lodish & David Baltimore
- 30. Emery's Elements of Medical Genetics Peter Turn penny and Sian Ellard
- 31. Wheater's Functional Histology
- 32. Quantum Leadeship Tim porte-O'Grady, Kathy Malloch
- 33. Health Policy Issue Paul J Feldstein
- Evidence Based Practice in Nursing & Health Care Bernandette Mazurek Melnyk
- 35. Ethics in Health Administration Eileen E Morrison

- Leadership Competencies for Clinical Managers Anne M Barker, Dori Taylor
- 37. Project Planning and Management James L Harris, Linda A Roussel, Sandra Walters
- Human Resources in Healthcare Bruce Fried, Myron D Fotter
- 39. Translation of Evidence in to Nursing and Healthcare Practice – Kathleen M White
- 40. Organizational Behavior, Theory and Design in Healthcare – Nancy Borkwski
- 41. Understanding Health Policy Thomas Bodenheimer, Kevin Grumbach
- 42. Economics for Healthcare Managers Robert H Lee
- 43. Value Based Healthcare Yosef D Dlugacz
- 44. The Well-Managed Healthcare Organization Kenneth R White, John R Griffith
- 45. Managing Health Services Organizations and Systems Beaufort B Longest, Kurt Darr
- 46. Health Services Research Methods Leiyu Shi
- 47. Health Economics Charles E Phelps
- 48. Healthcare Operations Management Daniel B McLaughlin, John R Olson
- 49. Healthcare Facility Planning Cynthia Hayward
- 50. Spitz & Fishers Medico legal Investigation of Death
- 51. Oxford Textbook of Primary Care
- Principles of Physiology for Anaesthetists 3rd ed. Ian Power & Peter Kan
- Essential Facts in Geriatric Medicine, 2nd ed. Catherine Bracewell
- 54. The Essentials of Health Care of the Elderly Bennet G, Ebraham S
- 55. Elderly Medicine A Training Guide Rai G S, Mulley G P
- 56. Textbook of Geriatric Medicine and Gerontology, 7th ed.
- 57. Epidemiology An Introduction Kenneth J Rothman
- Essentials of Epidemiology in Public Health Ann Aschengrau & George R Seage
- 59. How to Write and Publish Papers in the Medical Sciences Edward J Huth.
- 60. Field Epidemiology, 2ne ed. Michael B Gregg

Journal Issues Received from January - September 2013

<u>Title of the Journal</u>	<u>Vol.</u>	<u>Nos.</u>	<u>Title of the Journal</u>	<u>Vol.</u>	<u>Nos.</u>
ANAESTHESIOLOGY			OBSTERTRICS & GYNAECOLOGY		
Br. J. Anaesthesia	110	(1-9)	Clinical Obstetrics & Gynaecology	56	(1-2)
Trends in Anae. & Critical Care	3	(1-4)	Obstetrics & Gynecologic Clinics of		
			North America	40	(1-2)
CLINICAL ONCOLOGY	31	(1, 24)	Obstetrical & Gynecological Survey Bri. J. of Obstetrics and Gynaecology	68 120	(1-7) (1-11)
J. of Clinical Oncology	51	(1-24)	bill 5. of obsecures and Gynaecology	120	(111)
COMMUNITY MEDICINE			OPHTHALMOLOGY		
Am. J. of Public Health	103	(1-9)	JAMA Ophthalmology	131	(1-8)
CORE JOURNALS			Survey of Ophthalmology	58	(1-4)
British Medical Journal	346	(1-36)	OTOLARYNGOLOGY		
	5.10	(1 5 0)	Otolaryngologic Clinics of North America	46	(1-3)
DENTAL SURGERY					
Oral and Maxillofacial Clinics			PAEDIATRICS	00	(1.7)
of North America Journal of orthodontics	25 40	(1-2) (1-2)	Archives of Diseases in Childhood Paediatric Clinics of North America	98 60	(1-7) (1-3)
Oral Surgery, Oral Medicine, Oral	40	(1-2)	Paediatrics and Childhealth	23	(1-3) (1-9)
Pathology & Oral Radiology	114	(1-9)	Indian Journal of Paediatrics	80	(1-8)
			PATHOLOGY	07	(1.4)
DERMATOLOGY	50	(1.4)	Blood Reviews Seminars in Haematology	27 50	(1-4) (1-2)
Indian J. of Dermatology J. of Am. Academy of Dermatology	58 68	(1-4) (1-6)	Seminars in Haematology	50	(1-2)
J. Of All. Academy of Definatology	69	(1-0)	PSYCHIATRY		
		× ,	Advances in Psychiatric Treatment	19	(1-4)
FAMILY MEDICINE			Br. J of Psychiatry	202	(1-6,9)
Australian Family Physician	42	(1-9)	DADIOLOCY		
Br. J. of General Practice	63	(1-9)	RADIOLOGY Radiologic Clinics of North America	51	(1-3)
FORENSIC MEDICINE			Am. J. of Roentgenology	200	(1-9)
Medicine, Science and Law	53	(1-2)	Radiology	266	(1-3)
				267	(1-3)
MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION			Seminars in Roentgenology	268 48	(1-2) (1-3)
International Journal of Human Resource Management	24	(1-18)	Solution in Roomgonology	-10	(15)
BMJ of Quality & Safety	24	(1-10) (1-9)	SPORTS MEDICINE		
Journal of Patient Safety	9	(1-2)	British Journal of Sports Medicine	74	(1-14)
			SURGERY		
MEDICAL EDUCATION	0.0	(1,0)	SURGERY Surgery –Oxford	31	(1-8)
Academic Medicine	88	(1-8)	Surgical Clinics of North America	93	(1-3)
MEDICINE					
Medicine	41	(1-5,7-8)			
British Journal of Hospital Medicine	72	(1-7,9)			
Medical Clinics of North America	97	(1-2)			
MICROBIOLOGY					
Clinical Microbiology Review	26	(1-3)			
Clinical Microbiology and Infection	19	(1-10)			

LIBRARY PUBLICATIONS





Past Question Papers of PGIM Examinations (1990 – 2012)

All Examinations conducted by the 20 Boards of Studies of the PGIM are currently available to users, both in the printed format and also as CDs. Material in both formats could be obtained as personal copies (as photocopies and as CD copies) for leisurely perusal by users. All Past Question Papers have being entered to our Website and digital repository. This webpage is being constantly updated.

FORTHCOMING PUBLICATIONS

- 1. Annotated Bibliography of Research Reports, Dissertations and Thesis-2011-2012
- 2. Sri Lanka Medical Index 2008 2010
- 3. Sri Lanka Medical Index 2011 2012.